<t

e o un

- L N =

~1

I 1 5020007 4.
2/4/7.00  FILED

No. 7100 nimaRon o1t 33

[T SR
- ’ el

[

ottt

s/ Marian Pinkertop

g il o A

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LYON

STATE OF NEVADA,
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT,

Plaintiff,
vs. JUDGMENT
MARK STANCHFIELD
DOING BUSINESS AS
S.A.S. & COMPANY
Defendant.

/

THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of

Section 612.630, Nevada Revised Statutes, by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed

herein on March 26, 1981 , and it appearing from the record that the

defendant, Mark Stanchfield, doing business as S.A.S. & Company was given notice
of more than fifteen (15) days prior to this proceeding, by registered mail addressed
to the last known place of business, as appecars more fully from the Affidavit of
Lois Nelson, on file herein, and that said Mark Stanchfield, doing business as S A.S.
& Company was an employer as defined in Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes,
and is indebted to the Employment Security Department of the State of Nevada for
contributions to the Nevada Unemployment Compensation Fund, and interest and
forfeit thereon in the total amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Four and
60/100 Dollars ($1,254.60); and it further appearing that the entry of Judgment herein
is mandatory and required by Statute.

NOW, THEREFORE, Judgment is hereby awarded to plaintiff, STATE
OF NEVADA, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT, against the ;iefendant, Mark
Stanchileld, doing business as S A.S. & Company in the sum of One Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty-Four and 60/100 Dollars ($1,254.60), with interest thereon at the legal

086412
s0Ck 983ese 097

59552




R

6

~1

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29
30
J1
32

09

= W =

13 day of March, 1981

| 1 5020007405

rate In accordance with the provisions of the aforesaid Chapter 612, Nevada Revised

Statutes.

DONE at Yerington , NEVADA, this 26th

W. J. PARR

Clerk of the Ninth
Judicial District Court of the
State of Nevada in and for
the County of Lyon

By s/ Marian Pinkerton, Deputy

Return to:

Employment Security Department
500 East Third Street

Carson City, Nevada 89713

\NDEXE
59552  poMPRRED

OFFICIALAECORDS
LYOR Uiy, NOV,
RECORD REQULE (D BY

Jtete
81 APR %AQ: 52

E L T L..H r'lf\:) bt‘.u_N MICROrILMED

r 3('

R A RTT N S | & P

71417.00

- -

?' t’!
v»ilia’\a)\.«\.t .

Fﬁsi/

CERTIFIED COPY

'me document to which this certificote is at-
chad is o fuil, true cmd correct copy of the
gl on file cnd of record in my office.
L TE, 7%/&: ot e, 1
W poeArR e kool tihe M inth Judicicl
pozy Court of e Srote S evodo in
fﬂ‘.UUE.eru D‘ uaJ for L,«.n Coup CAL

mornu.'.t e ‘Jd““[} 7774%//2,' /{ﬂ/h?"

fouGL”s co r»”g”‘g -. Deputy
,n ; el
1363 SEP ~2/0% 11: 38 %’" 5,"*'"1"14,3;,

SUZAYE, DE AUDREAU & {"0/?0,@;;,

, CORCER 6 |
(:»:’ (AL ON {IVC L.'évv) 08 41’2

7 74 sk 983nce 098

Hd




