1 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 7 4 3

7/4/7.00 FILED

1	No. 7100 BI MAR 26 P1: 33
2	Dept.
3	Wighter Tree policy of the control o
4	s/ Marian Pinkerton
5	
6	IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
7	OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LYON
8	
9	STATE OF NEVADA,
10	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT, Plaintiff,
11	vs. <u>JUDGMENT</u>
12	MARK STANCHFIELD DOING BUSINESS AS,
13	S.A.S. & COMPANY
14	
15	Defendant.
16	THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of
17	Section 612.630, Nevada Revised Statutes, by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed
18	herein on March 26, 1981, and it appearing from the record that the
19	defendant, Mark Stanchfield, doing business as S.A.S. & Company was given notice
20	of more than fifteen (15) days prior to this proceeding, by registered mail addressed
21	to the last known place of business, as appears more fully from the Affidavit of
22	Lois Nelson, on file herein, and that said Mark Stanchfield, doing business as S.A.S.
23	& Company was an employer as defined in Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes,
24	and is indebted to the Employment Security Department of the State of Nevada for
25	contributions to the Nevada Unemployment Compensation Fund, and interest and
26	forfeit thereon in the total amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Four and
27	60/100 Dollars (\$1,254.60); and it further appearing that the entry of Judgment herein
28	is mandatory and required by Statute.
29	NOW, THEREFORE, Judgment is hereby awarded to plaintiff, STATE
30	OF NEVADA, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT, against the defendant, Mark
31	Stanchfield, doing business as S.A.S. & Company in the sum of One Thousand Two
32	Hundred Fifty-Four and 60/100 Dollars (\$1,254.60), with interest thereon at the legal
	086412

59552

BOOK 983 PAGE 097

1	rate in accordance with the provisions of the aforesaid Chapter 612, Nevada Revised
2	Statutes.
3	DONE at Yerington, NEVADA, this 26th
4	day ofMarch, 1981
5	W. J. PARR
6	Clerk of the Ninth
7	Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for
8	the County of Lyon
9	By s/ Marian Pinkerton, Deputy
10	Return to: Employment Security Department
11	500 East Third Street Carson City, Nevada 89713
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	71417.00 INDEXED
17	59552 COMPARED
18	OFFICIAL RECORDS
19	LYON COLUTY, NEV. RECORD REGULETED BY
20	State of Bunda
21	81 APR 1 A 9: 52
22	VIII DOCUMENT HAS BEEN MICROFILMED WESTER C. LEWIS
23	COUNTY RECORDER .
24	FEF 4. pd. DEP M. Milligen
25	CERTIFIED COPY
26	(ne document to which this certificate is at-
27	angingt on file and of record in my office.
28	W 1. PARR, Cle k of the Ninth Judicial
29	RELIVESTED BY and for Lyon County.
30	Therada Employment Security Morner techeston
31	1983 SEP -2 AN II: 38 Deputy RECORDS RECORDS 1983 SEP -2 AN II: 38
32	1983 SEP - 2 AN II: 38 SUZANNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER 086412
	SUZANNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER 086412
	Detty Western BOOK 983 PAGE 098
	II RIBE SANKE VIJU